DC MCBs for Railway
Ex9BD-JC
Miniature Circuit Breakers for Railway according
to IEC/EN 60974-2, EN 45545 (fire protection on
railway vehicles) and IEC/EN 61373 (rolling stock
equipment - shock and vibration tests)
DC version
Ultimate Breaking Capacity Icu 10 kA

JC:
for railway
Type Key
Certification marks
1P
Poles
1, 2, 3, 4
B
Tripping
curve
B, C, K
16
Rated
current
1 - 63 A
D
Beaking
capacity
D: DC, 10 kA
DC MCBs for Railway Ex9BD-JC
Auxiliary contacts AX33
Signal contacts AL33
Shunt trip release SHT33
Accessories
MCB
Ex9B-JC
1, 2, 3, 4-pole
Signal contacts
AL33
Auxiliary contacts
AX33
Shunt trip release
SHT33
DC MCBs for Railway Ex9BD-JC
B-Characteristic, 1-pole, DC, 10 kA
B-Characteristic, 2-pole, DC, 10 kA
B-Characteristic, 3-pole, DC, 10 kA
1 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114861	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B1A EU	 1/12/108
1.6 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114862	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B1.6A EU	 1/12/108
2 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114863	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B2A EU	 1/12/108
3 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114864	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B3A EU	 1/12/108
4 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114865	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B4A EU	 1/12/108
6 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114866	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B6A EU	 1/12/108
8 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114867	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B8A EU	 1/12/108
10 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114868	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B10A EU	 1/12/108
13 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114869	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B13A EU	 1/12/108
16 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114870	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B16A EU	 1/12/108
20 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114871	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B20A EU	 1/12/108
25 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114872	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B25A EU	 1/12/108
32 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114873	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B32A EU	 1/12/108
40 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114874	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B40A EU	 1/12/108
50 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114875	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B50A EU	 1/12/108
63 A	 1	 250 V DC	 B	 114876	 Ex9BD-JC 1P B63A EU	 1/12/108
Rated	 Poles	 Rated op.	 Char.	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
current		  voltage
Rated	 Poles	 Rated op.	 Char.	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
current		  voltage
1 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114957	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B1A EU	 1/4/36
1.6 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114958	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B1.6A EU	 1/4/36
2 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114959	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B2A EU	 1/4/36
3 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114960	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B3A EU	 1/4/36
4 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114961	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B4A EU	 1/4/36
6 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114962	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B6A EU	 1/4/36
8 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114963	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B8A EU	 1/4/36
10 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114964	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B10A EU	 1/4/36
13 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114965	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B13A EU	 1/4/36
16 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114966	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B16A EU	 1/4/36
20 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114967	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B20A EU	 1/4/36
25 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114968	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B25A EU	 1/4/36
32 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114969	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B32A EU	 1/4/36
40 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114970	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B40A EU	 1/4/36
50 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114971	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B50A EU	 1/4/36
63 A	 3	 750 V DC	 B	 114972	 Ex9BD-JC 3P B63A EU	 1/4/36

JC:
for railway
Type Key
Certification marks
1P
Poles
1, 2, 3, 4
B
Tripping
curve
B, C, D
16
Rated
current
1 - 63 A
H
Beaking
capacity
N: 6 kA
H: 10 kA
AC MCBs for Railway Ex9B-JC
Auxiliary contacts AX33
Signal contacts AL33
Shunt trip release
Accessories
MCB
Ex9B-JC
1, 2, 3, 4-pole
Signal contacts
AL33
Auxiliary contacts
AX33
Shunt trip release
SHT33
AC MCBs for Railway Ex9BN-JC
B-Characteristic, 1-pole, AC, 6 kA
B-Characteristic, 2-pole, AC, 6 kA
B-Characteristic, 3-pole, AC, 6 kA
1 A	 1	 B	 115053	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B1A EU	 1/12/108
1.6 A	 1	 B	 115054	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B1.6A EU	 1/12/108
2 A	 1	 B	 115055	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B2A EU	 1/12/108
3 A	 1	 B	 115056	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B3A EU	 1/12/108
4 A	 1	 B	 115057	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B4A EU	 1/12/108
6 A	 1	 B	 115058	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B6A EU	 1/12/108
8 A	 1	 B	 115059	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B8A EU	 1/12/108
10 A	 1	 B	 115060	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B10A EU	 1/12/108
13 A	 1	 B	 115061	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B13A EU	 1/12/108
16 A	 1	 B	 115062	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B16A EU	 1/12/108
20 A	 1	 B	 115063	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B20A EU	 1/12/108
25 A	 1	 B	 115064	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B25A EU	 1/12/108
32 A	 1	 B	 115065	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B32A EU	 1/12/108
40 A	 1	 B	 115066	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B40A EU	 1/12/108
50 A	 1	 B	 115067	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B50A EU	 1/12/108
63 A	 1	 B	 115068	 Ex9BN-JC 1P B63A EU	 1/12/108
Rated current	 Poles	 Char.	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
Rated current	 Poles	 Char.	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
1 A	 2	 B	 115101	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B1A EU	 1/6/54
1.6 A	 2	 B	 115102	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B1.6A EU	 1/6/54
2 A	 2	 B	 115103	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B2A EU	 1/6/54
3 A	 2	 B	 115104	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B3A EU	 1/6/54
4 A	 2	 B	 115105	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B4A EU	 1/6/54
6 A	 2	 B	 115106	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B6A EU	 1/6/54
8 A	 2	 B	 115107	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B8A EU	 1/6/54
10 A	 2	 B	 115108	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B10A EU	 1/6/54
13 A	 2	 B	 115109	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B13A EU	 1/6/54
16 A	 2	 B	 115110	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B16A EU	 1/6/54
20 A	 2	 B	 115111	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B20A EU	 1/6/54
25 A	 2	 B	 115112	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B25A EU	 1/6/54
32 A	 2	 B	 115113	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B32A EU	 1/6/54
40 A	 2	 B	 115114	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B40A EU	 1/6/54
50 A	 2	 B	 115115	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B50A EU	 1/6/54
63 A	 2	 B	 115116	 Ex9BN-JC 2P B63A EU	 1/6/54
Rated current	 Poles	 Char.	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing

Auxilliary
contacts
Type Key
AL33
Signal
contacts
SHT33
Shunt trip
release
Signal contact units
Auxiliary contact units
Accessories for Ex9B-JC MCBs for Railway
Auxiliary	 2 NO	 115437	 AX3320 EU	 1/96
Auxiliary	 2 NC	 115438	 AX3302 EU	 1/96
Auxiliary	 1 NO + 1 NC	 115439	 AX3311 EU	 1/96
Function	 Contacts	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
AX3320 AX3302 AX3311
Wiring diagrams
Signal	 2 NO	 115440	 AL3320 EU	 1/96
Signal	 2 NC	 115441	 AL3302 EU	 1/96
Signal	 1 NO + 1 NC	 115442	 AL3311 EU	 1/96
Function	 Contacts	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
AL3320 AL3302 AL3311
Wiring diagrams
Shunt trip release
Accessories for Ex9B-JC MCBs for Railway
-	 24-48 V AC	 24-48 V DC	 117422	 SHT33 24-48VAC/DC EU	 1/96
1 CO	 24-48 V AC	 24-48 V DC	 117423	 SHT3311 24-48VAC/DC EU	 1/96
1 NO	 24-48 V AC	 24-48 V DC	 117424	 SHT3310 24-48VAC/DC EU	 1/96
1 NC	 24-48 V AC	 24-48 V DC	 117425	 SHT3301 24-48VAC/DC EU	 1/96
-	 110-415 V AC	 110-130 V DC	 117426	 SHT33 110-130VDC/ 110-415VAC EU	 1/96
1 CO	 110-415 V AC	 110-130 V DC	 117427	 SHT3311 110-130VDC/ 110-415VAC EU	 1/96
1 NO	 110-415 V AC	 110-130 V DC	 117428	 SHT3310 110-130VDC/ 110-415VAC EU	 1/96
1 NC	 110-415 V AC	 110-130 V DC	 117429	 SHT3301 110-130VDC/ 110-415VAC EU	 1/96
Auxiliary	 Rated op.	 Rated op.	 Article	 Type 	 Packing
contacts	 voltage AC	 voltage DC	 No.
Wiring diagrams
SHT3311 SHT3310 SHT3301SHT33
26
Technical Data Ex9BD-JC
Miniature Circuit Breakers for Railway DC
Minuature Circuit Breakers for Railway
Meets the requirements of railway standards IEC/EN 60947-2, IEC/EN 61373, EN 45545
Accessories
Auxiliary contacts AX3320, AX3302, AX3311 115437, 115438, 115439
Signal contacts AL3320, AL3302, AL3311 115440, 115441, 115442
Shunt trip releases SHT33, SHT3311, SHT3310, SHT3301 117422 - 117429
General parameters
Tested according to
IEC/EN 60947-2,
IEC/EN 61373,
EN 45545
Rated operational voltage Ue 250 V DC per pole
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV
Rated insulation voltage Ui 1000 V
Ultimate breaking capacity Icu
according IEC 60947-2 10 kA
Rated service breaking capacity Ics 75 % Icu
Rated current 1 — 63 A
Tripping characteristics B, C, K
Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles
Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles
Type of tripping unit Thermo-magnetic
Electrical parameters
L- L+ L- L+ L-
L+
L-
L+
L- L+ L- L+ L-
L+
1P 2P 3P 4P
Wiring diagrams
27